# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM393369 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE:** 11/01/2004

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Severn Trent De Nora		07/28/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Severn Trent De Nora, LLC		
Street Address:	1110 Industrial Blvd.		
City:	Sugar Land		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77478		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3136284	MARINER OMNIPURE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139750995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

713-975-0800 Phone: Email: info@dmiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** D'Ambrosio & Menon, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2825 Wilcrest Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 486

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanya Taylor SIGNATURE: /Tanya Taylor/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005845 FRAME: 0798** 

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Severn Trent De Nora, a Texas Corporation, with a place of business at 1110 Industrial Blvd. Sugar Land, Texas 77478 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in commerce since as early as November 01, 2004, in connection with Electrochlorination units for treatment and purification of water and wastewater for marine vessels and offshore rigs, the following trademark, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the following registration number (the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
- Andrew Groupe Section Control of Andrews Area		end or desirence of the productive and and
MARINER OMNIPURE	3136284	August 29, 2006

WHEREAS, Severn Trent De Nora, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with a place of business at 1110 Industrial Blvd. Sugar Land, Texas 77478, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective November 01, 2004, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark, listed above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

SAID ASSIGNMENT TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

Severn Trent De Nora

Name: Rudolf Matousek
Title: Manager of Technology

Date: 7-28-76

Rush & Hat made

TRADEMARK REEL: 005845 FRAME: 0799

**RECORDED: 08/01/2016**